
PROPOSED
1-STORY CAR

WASH
F.F.E. = 707.25

706.0

706.0

705.4

704.0 EX

705.0 EX

706.3 

703.4 EX     

706.0 

706.0 

706.0 

752.60

S IL ROUTE 59

83
R

D
 S

TR
EE

T

R = 705.0

707.1
706.6

R = 705.7 R = 705.7 R = 705.7 R = 705.7

R = 705.7

R = 705.7

R = 705.7

R = 706.65

706.75
706.25

706.75
706.25

706.75
706.25

708.0
707.5

707.0
706.5

707.0
706.5

708.0
707.5

708.1
707.6

707.0
706.5

706.75
706.25

706.75
706.25

706.75
706.25

706.75

706.0

707.2

707.1
706.6

70
8.5

5

706.30

706.30

706.0 EX

707.0 EX

708.5 EX

707.0 EX

R = 706.0R = 706.0

R = 705.0

5%

5%

R = 706.0

126 LF 6" PVC SDR 26 @1.00%
46 LF 6" PVC SDR

26 @1.85%

74
 L

F 
6"

 P
VC

 S
D

R
26

 @
 1

.1
4%

110 LF 6" PVC SDR 26 @1.49%

43
 L

F 
6"

 P
VC

SD
R

 2
6 

@
 1

.0
0%

R = 705.90

707.0
706.5

EXSTING CATCH BASIN
RIM=704.73
INV=700.03 W 12" RCP
INV=700.03 N 8" CPP

EXISTING MANHOLE
RIM=704.97

INV=700.02 N 12" RCP
INV=700.02 S 12" RCP

INV=700.02 NE 12" RCP

EXISTING MANHOLE
RIM=703.47

INV=698.42 N 12" RCP
INV=697.92 NE 12" RCP

INV=696.82 S 18" RCP EXISTING CATCH BASIN
RIM=703.40
INV=698.90 N 8" CPP
INV=698.65 E 8" CPP
INV=698.25 SW 12" RCP

EXISTING MANHOLE
RIM=702.10
INACCESSIBLE

EXISTING INLET
RIM=701.80

EXISTING CATCH BASIN
RIM=704.31

INV=700.06 W 8" CPP
INV=699.26 E 12" RCP

INV=699.41 SE 12" RCP

EXISTING INLET
RIM=703.97
INV=699.97 W 8" CPP
INV=699.67 N 12" RCP

EXISTING CATCH BASIN
ADJUST FRAME AND RIM
ELEVATION AS NECESSARY
RIM=703.90
INV=698.65 W 12" RCP
INV=699.20 MW 8" CPP
INV=698.60 SE 12" RCP

EXISTING MANHOLE
ADJUST RIM AS NECESSARY

RIM=704.21
INV=693.66 N 24"
INV=698.01 W 12"
INV=693.56 S 24"

EXISTING MANHOLE-ADJUST
FRAME AND RIM ELEVATION

AS NECESSARY
RIM=705.10

INV=698.30 W 12" RCP
INV=695.90 N 20"
INV=693.90 S 20"

EXISTING INLET-ADJUST
FRAME AND RIM ELEVATION
AS NECESSARY
RIM=705.05
INV=699.20 W 12" RCP
INV=6998.85 SE 12" RCP

EXISTING MANHOLE
RIM=707.50

INV=702.10 S 12" RCP
INV=702.20 E 12" RCP

EXISTING CATCH BASIN
RIM=707.28

INV=701.88 W 12" RCP
INV=702.98 N 8" CPP

INV=702.18 E 12" RCP

EXISTING CATCH BASIN
RIM=707.46

INV=702.96 E 12" RCP

EXISTING CATCH BASIN-ADJUST FRAME
AND RIM ELEVATION AS NECESSARY

RIM=707.14
INACCESSIBLE

EXISTING MANHOLE-ADJUST RIM
ELEVATION AS NECESSARY

RIM=707.46
INV=701.36 W

INV=694.31 N(W) 21"
INV=702.91 N(E) 8"

INV=694.26 S 21"

EXISTING MANHOLE
RIM=702.31

INV=696.86 N,E,W,S 8" PVC

EXISTING CATCH BASIN
ADJUST RIM ELEVATION

AS NECESSARY
RIM=700.88 (EX)

INV=696.43 W 12" RCP
INV=696.58 SE 12"RCP
INV=697.00 N 12" (PR)

EXISTING CATCH BASIN
ADJUST FRAME AND RIM

ELEVATION AS NECESSARY
RIM=702.09

INV=697.09 NW 12" RCP
T/MUCK=696.19

T/WATER=697.09

EXISTING CATCH BASIN
RIM=707.21
INV=702.61 W 12" RCP
INV=702.96 N 6" CPP

EXISTING INLET
RIM=704.61

INV=700.36 SW 8" CPP
INV=699.96 N 12" RCP

EXISTING INLET
RIM=705.29
INV=699.94 W 8" CPP
INV=699.64 SW 12" RCP
INV=699.64 E 12" RCP

EXISTING CATCH
BASIN
RIM=701.86
INV=697.41 W 12"
RCP

707.2
706.7

707.2
706.7

707.1
706.6

2

1

1

2
3

4 5

A1

A2

A3

A4

B1

B2

B3

B4

C1

C2

C3

C4

C5

707.0
706.5 SN INV=701.42  E/W

SN T/P=701.31 N/S

ST INV=702.50 N/S
SN T/P=701.74  E/W

ST INV=700.65
WM T/P=699.15*

706.73
706.6

706.73
706.6

706.35
706.35

706.65
706.15706.50

706.00
706.65
706.15706.0 

R = 705.7

707.00     

12.58'

13.58'

A5

A6

B5
B6

B7

B8

B9

R = 703.9

R = 704.770
4.9

 

70
5.9

 

70
6.4

70
6.9

70
7.4

70
7.7

5

R = 705.7
R = 706.2

R = 706.7
R = 707.3

R = 707.0

A4A A6A B6A B5A B7A B8A

B9AR = 704.90 R = 704.90

TW=717.00
BW=705.00

TW=716.00 S
TW=717.00 N
BW=705.00 S
BW=706.00 N

TW=717.00 S
TW=718.00 N
BW=705.00 S
BW=706.00 N

TW=718.00 S
TW=719.00 N
BW=706.00 S
BW=707.00 N

R = 706.50

R = 706.50

TW=719.00 S
TW=720.00 N
BW=707.00 S
BW=708.00 N

TW=720.00 S
TW=717.00 N
BW=708.00

TW=717.00 S
TW=714.00 N
BW=708.00

TW=714.00
BW=708.00

R = 707.9

R = 707.9

R = 706.50

TW=717.75
BW=707.75

EXISTING MANHOLE
TO BE ADJUSTED AS

NECESSARY
RIM=701.99
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21552 W. Boughton Road    ●    Bolingbrook, IL 60440
630-755-0293    ●    888-630-2034

6' x 6'
TRANSFORMER

PAD

LEGEND:
EXISTING

WATER MAIN

GAS MAIN

STORM SEWER

SANITARY SEWER

ELECTRIC LINE

UNDERDRAIN

OVERHEAD UTILITY

FENCE

SPOT ELEVATIONS

CONTOUR

VALVE VAULT

BUFFALO BOX

STORM CATCH BASIN

STORM INLET

MANHOLE - OPEN LID

MANHOLE - CLOSED LID

TREE W/ SIZE

LIGHT POLE

BOLLARDS

FIRE HYDRANTS

UTILITY POLE

HAND HOLE

STREET SIGN

B6-12 CURB & GUTTER

TOP CURB ELEVATION
BOTTOM CURB ELEVATION

SIDEWALK/ CONCRETE PAD

PROPOSED DESCRIPTION

XXX.XX
XXX.XX

XX.XXXX.XX

BB BB

SINGLE FAMILY
HOME
(RESIDENTIAL)

SINGLE FAMILY
HOME
(RESIDENTIAL) SINGLE FAMILY

HOME
(RESIDENTIAL)

SINGLE FAMILY
HOME
(RESIDENTIAL)

SINGLE FAMILY
HOME
(RESIDENTIAL)

GREENSTATE
CREDIT UNION
(COMMERICAL) SINGLE FAMILY

HOME
(RESIDENTIAL)

KEEP IT CLEAN
(COMMERICAL)

DOWNSPOUT
LOCATION (TYP.)

(2)  INV. = 701.60INV. = 701.75(2) INV. = 701.60

6" FIRE
2" DOMESTIC

180 LF 6" PVC @
1.00% MIN. FOR
DOWNSPOUT
CONNECTION

PROPOSED PRESSURE
CONNECTION W/ 6" VALVE
IN 60" VAULT TO EXISTING

WATER MAIN

CONNECT PROPOSED
SANITARY SERVICE
TO EXISTING STUB

ELEC T/O = 700.8 (EST)
ELEC B/O = 698.8 (EST)

SAN T/P = 697.45

ELEC T/L = 701.5 (EST)

12
" R

CP
 8

8'
 @

 0
.5

0%

12" RCP 60' @ 0.50%12" RCP 60' @ 0.50%

12
" R

C
P 

28
' @

 0
.5

0%

12
" R

C
P 

50
' @

 0
.5

0%

12
" R

C
P 

50
' @

 0
.5

0%

12" RCP 31' @ 0.50%

12
" R

C
P 

60
' @

 0
.5

0%
 (1

00
-Y

R
)

12
" R

C
P 

86
' @

 0
.5

0%

12" RCP 46' @

0.50%

12" RCP 38'
@ 0.50%

INV. = 701.70

PROPOSED UNDERGROUND DETENTION
WITH VOLUME CONTROL UNIT
DETENTION PROVIDED = 1.1 AC-FT
VOLUME CONTROL PROVIDED = 0.18 AC-FT

GAS METER

INV. = 697.50

EXISTING 10' PU&D EASEMENT (EAST PROPERTY LINE)

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 E

AS
EM

EN
T

PROPOSED 6' SIDEWALK EASEMENT

FDC
CONNECTION

6.17'

WATER

SANITARY

STORM

1 PROPOSED 60" VALVE
VAULT
W/ PRESSURE
CONNECTION
TO EXISTING MAIN
RIM=703.00

2 PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT
FLANGE=706.30

1 PROPOSED 48" SANITARY
MANHOLE
RIM=705.00
INV=698.60 (N)
INV=698.50 (S)

2 PROPOSED 48" SANITARY
MANHOLE
RIM=708.00
INV=699.96 (N,W)
INV=699.86 (S)

3 PROPOSED 48" SANITARY
MANHOLE
RIM=708.00
INV=700.91 (W)
INV=700.81 (S)

4 PROPOSED RECLAMATION
SYSTEM REFER TO DETAIL
FOR ALL INFORMATION
RIM=706.25
INV=701.26 (W)
INV=700.39 (E)
INV=700.56 (N)

A1 EXISTING CATCH BASIN
RIM ELEVATION TO BE ADJUSTED AS
NECESSARY
RIM=700.88 (EX)
INV=696.43 W 12" RCP
INV=696.58 SE 12"RCP
INV=697.00 N 12" (PR)

A2 PROPOSED 48" CATCH BASIN W/
RESTRICTOR GROUTED IN 12"
SOUTHBOUND PIPE
RIM=706.00
INV=700.27 (E)
INV=697.27 (N)
INV=697.19 (S)

A3 PROPOSED 48" MANHOLE
RIM=705.00
INV=700.70

26 LF
6" PVC SCH 40

 @ 1.30%

29 LF (EACH)
6" PVC SCH 40
@ 1.28%

57 LF 6" PVC SDR 26 @ 1.00%

25 LF (EACH)
12" RCP @ 1.00%

12" RCP 14' @ 0.50%

INV. = 701.50

5 PROPOSED 48" SANITARY
MANHOLE
RIM=706.25
INV=701.23 (W)
INV=701.13 (S)

A4 PROPOSED 48" MANHOLE
RIM=705.00
INV=701.00

B1 PROPOSED 48" CATCH BASIN
RIM=707.25
INV=701.66

B2 PROPOSED 48" MANHOLE
RIM=706.00
INV=702.10

B3 PROPOSED 24" INLET
RIM=706.00
INV=702.40

B4 PROPOSED 24" INLET
RIM=706.00
INV=702.70

C1 PROPOSED 48" CATCH BASIN
RIM=706.40
INV=701.78
(STORMTRAP TO PROVIDE
SPLASH PAD WITH FINAL
SYSTEM DESIGN.)

C2 PROPOSED 48" MANHOLE
RIM=705.70
INV=701.93

C3 PROPOSED 48" MANHOLE
RIM=705.70
INV=702.18

C4 PROPOSED 48" MANHOLE
RIM=705.70
INV=702.43

C5 PROPOSED 24" INLET
RIM=706.65
INV=702.68

PROPOSED 6" DIP
 WATER SERVICE

PROPOSED 10' PU&D EASEMENT (TYP)

PR
O

PO
SE

D
 1

0'
 P

U
&D

 E
AS

EM
EN

T

12" RCP 71' @ 0.50%12" RCP 50' @ 0.50%12" RCP 50' @ 0.50%12" RCP 50' @ 0.50%12" RCP 70' @ 0.50%

A5 PROPOSED 24" INLET
RIM=703.90
INV=701.17

A6 PROPOSED 24" INLET
RIM=704.70
INV=701.49

B5 PROPOSED 24" INLET
RIM=706.20
INV=702.39

B6 PROPOSED 24" INLET
RIM=705.70
INV=702.63

B7 PROPOSED 24" INLET
RIM=706.70
INV=702.63

B8 PROPOSED 24" INLET
RIM=707.30
INV=702.88

B9 PROPOSED 24" INLET
RIM=707.00
INV=703.22 12

" R
C

P 
43

' @
 0

.5
0%

SEE SHEET C-4 FOR CONTINUATION
AND RIGHT TURN LANE INFORMATION

13 LF 12" RCP
@ 0.50%

20 LF 12"
RCP @ 0.50%

14 LF
12" RCP @ 0.50%

14 LF 12" RCP @ 0.50%

14 LF
12" RCP @ 0.50%

14 LF
12" RCP @ 0.50%

14 LF 12" RCP
@ 0.50%

11 LF 12" RCP
@ 0.50%

A4A PROPOSED 48" MANHOLE
RIM=704.90
INV=701.07

A6A PROPOSED 48" MANHOLE
RIM=704.90
INV=701.42

B5A PROPOSED 48" MANHOLE
RIM=706.50
INV=702.31

B6A PROPOSED 48" MANHOLE
RIM=706.50
INV=702.56

B7A PROPOSED 48" MANHOLE
RIM=706.50
INV=702.56

B8A PROPOSED 48" MANHOLE
RIM=707.90
INV=702.81

B9A PROPOSED 48" MANHOLE
RIM=707.90
INV=703.17



AERO DRIVE

WVV 3626
RIM=702.74

T/VALVE=699.64
T/PIPE=697.69

83
R

D
 S

TR
EE

T

EXISTING CATCH BASIN
RIM=704.31

INV=700.06 W 8" CPP
INV=699.26 E 12" RCP

INV=699.41 SE 12" RCP EXISTING CATCH BASIN
ADJUST FRAME AND RIM
ELEVATION AS NECESSARY
RIM=703.90
INV=698.65 W 12" RCP
INV=699.20 MW 8" CPP
INV=698.60 SE 12" RCP

EXISTING MANHOLE
ADJUST RIM AS NECESSARY

RIM=704.21
INV=693.66 N 24"
INV=698.01 W 12"
INV=693.56 S 24"

EXISTING MANHOLE
RIM=702.31

INV=696.86 N,E,W,S 8" PVC

EXISTING CATCH BASIN
ADJUST RIM ELEVATION

AS NECESSARY
RIM=700.88 (EX)

INV=696.43 W 12" RCP
INV=696.58 SE 12"RCP
INV=697.00 N 12" (PR)

EXISTING CATCH BASIN
ADJUST FRAME AND RIM

ELEVATION AS NECESSARY
RIM=702.09

INV=697.09 NW 12" RCP
T/MUCK=696.19

T/WATER=697.09

EXISTING CATCH
BASIN
RIM=701.86
INV=697.41 W 12"
RCP

TERMINATE CURB
@ AERO DRIVE

PROPOSED RIGHT
TURN LANE

PROPOSED DO
NOT BLOCK
DRIVEWAY SIGN

PROPOSED
DRIVEWAY
REPLACEMENT

177.69'

PROPOSED STRIPED ISLAND
AND 24" WIDE STOP BAR

189.00'

22.31'

PROPOSED
DEPRESSED CURB

AND GUTTER

PROPOSED B6.12
CURB AND GUTTER

PROPOSED
DEPRESSED CURB

AND GUTTER

PROPOSED DO
NOT BLOCK
INTERSECTION
SIGN

13.58'

12.58'

12.58' EXISTING CATCH BASIN
TO BE REMOVED, REPLACED,
AND RELOCATED BEHIND
PROPOSED CURB RADIUS
ADJUST RIM ELEVATION AS
NECESSARY
 RIM=704.12

EXISTING 12"
RCP FES
INV=703.11

EXISTING
MANHOLE

RIM=705.21

EXISTING
MANHOLE
RIM=705.44

EXISTING STOP SIGN
TO BE RELOCATED

EXISTING SIGN TO
BE RELOCATED

EXISTING MANHOLE
TO BE ADJUSTED AS

NECESSARY
RIM=701.99

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO
REMAIN

PROPOSED B6.24
CURB AND GUTTER

NOTES:
1. PROPOSED DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE SHALL BE TAPPED FROM THE

NEW FIRE SERVICE INSIDE THE BUILDING.
2. *   WATER SEWER 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED AT

CROSSING.
3. STOP SIGNS AND STOP BARS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 4 FEET

FROM THE CROSSWALK EDGE.
4. SITE DESIGN BASED OFF OF ALTA/NSPS LAND SURVEY PROVIDED BY

KNIGHT ENGINEERS DATED 3/14/22.

PAVEMENT SECTION

1
2

3

4

1. 2" BIT. SURFACE COURSE CL I
2. 3" BIT. BINDER COURSE CL I
3. 8" BASE COURSE, CA-6 COMPACTED

TO 95% PROCTOR
4. COMPACTED SUBGRADE

DESIGN CALCULATION:
(2")(.40)+(3")(.33)+(8")(.13)=2.83

              FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT
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S:
\0

60
0\

66
9 

JE
T 

B
R

IT
E 

SE
R

VI
C

ES
, I

N
C

\6
69

2 
JE

T 
B

R
IT

E,
 N

A
PE

R
VI

LL
E 

C
A

R
 W

A
SH

\C
A

D
D

\D
R

A
W

IN
G

S\
D

ES
IG

N
 D

EV
EL

O
PM

EN
T\

C
IV

IL
\X

_S
IT

E
W

ed
ne

sd
ay

, A
ug

us
t 9

, 2
02

3 
3:

56
:2

9 
PM

22552 W. Boughton Road    ●    Bolingbrook, IL 60440
630-755-0293    ●    888-630-2034

PAVEMENT ELEVATION VARIES

HWL = 703.50

TOP OF VOLUME
CONTROL

INVERT = 697.50

BOTTOM OF VOLUME
CONTROL = 693.0

20'

ELEV. = 697.50

INLET

OUTLET
TO A2

(RESTRICTOR
STRUCTURE)

DETENTION PROVIDED = 1.1 AC-FT
VOLUME CONTROL PROVIDED. = 0.18 AC-FT

UNDERGROUND DETENTION
N.T.S.

PROPOSED STORMTRAP
STONE BOTTOM SYSTEM  OR
COMPARABLE EQUAL

PROPOSED STONE BASE
AS REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER

300'

1

2

3

1. PCC CONCRETE PAVEMENT
(8" ROW; 6" W/ 6"X6" W2.9 
W.W.F. ONSITE)

2. 4" BASE COURSE, CA-6 COMPACTED
TO 95% PROCTOR

3. COMPACTED SUBGRADE

NOTES:
1. MIX DESIGN TO COMPLY WITH IDOT

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ROAD & BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION
SECTION 1020 FOR PCC PAVEMENT.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A
JOINTING PLAN FOR ENGINEER
APPROVAL.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
APPROPRIATE JOINT TYPE AND LOAD
TRANSFER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ACI 330.2R-17.

4. ALL PAVMENET STRUCTURE
ELEMENTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH IDOT
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION.

RIGID PAVEMENT

INVERT = 697.50

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES - ELECTRIC GENERAL NOTES

1. THE DPU-E ENGINEER FO THIS PROJECT IS GIOVANNI HERNANDEZ. PLEASE
CONTACT HIM AT (630)-548-1212 WITH ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE
ELECTRIC SERVICE.

2. THE DEVLOPER SHALL SUPPLY THE DPU-E ENGINEER WITH CATALOG CUTS
FOR ALL CT/METER EQUIPMENT (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO METER
SOCKETS, PT CABINET, CT CABINET, DISCONNECT CABINET) AND
TRANSOFRMER PAD/VAULT. THE CATALOG CUTS SHALL BE APPROVED BY
DPU-E PRIOR TO PURCHASING.

3. THE CT/METER CABINET SHALL BE TOP FED.
4. CT/METER EQUIPMENT ARE LONG LEAD TIME ITEMS AND DPU-E SHALL NOT

BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR DELAYS RESULTING FROM NON-COMPLIANT
CT/METER EQUIPMENT. DEVELOPER TO PROVIDE NAME & CONTACT
INFORMATION FOR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR FOR PROJECT.

5. DPUE WILL PROVIDE, INSTALL, AND MAINTAIN THE TRANSFORMERS, ALL
PRIMARY (15KV) CABLE AND CONDUIT, AND THE METERS AND INSTRUMENT
TRANSFORMERS. DPUE WILL ALSO MAKE THE FINALL CONNECTIONS IN
THE TRANSFORMERS ONCE THE INSPECTION IS COMPLETE AND THE
BUILDING IS READY TO BE ENERGIZED.

6. THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING, INSTALLING, AND
MAINTAINING THE TRANSFORMER PAD/VAULT, ALL SERVICE LATERAL
(480V) CABLE AND CONDUIT, THE SERVICE ENTRANCE EQUIPMENT
INCLUDING THE CT/METER CABINET AND ALL BANKED METER SOCKETS.

7. AT ALL TIMES, THE CUSTOMER SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR
MAINTAINING A SUITABLE APPROACH TO THE METER LOCATION, WITH NO
OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN FOUR (4') FEET OF THE FRONT AND TWO (2') FEET
OF THE SIDE OF THE METER. PER NAPERVILLE SERVICE RULES AND
POLICIES 22.2.F.

8. CLEARANCE TO THE TRANSFORMER PAD SHALL BE 5' FROM ALL SIDES, 10'
FROM THE FRONT, AND THE AREA ABOVE MUST BE COMPLETELY CLEAR
OF OBSTRUCTIONS. NO TREES, SHRUBS, OR OTHER OBASTACLES WILL BE
ALLOWED WITHIN THIS AREA. TRANSFORMER PAD SHALL MAINTAIN
MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 20' FROM EGRESS POINTS. PER DPUE
SPECIFICATIONS C10-2130 AND C30-0016.

9. DPU-E REQUIRES A MINIMUM 5' OF SEPARATION BETWEEN ITS ELECTRIC
FACILITIES AND ANY FIRE HYDRANTS, STORMS DRAINS, STORM SEWERS,
WATER MAINS, GAS MAINS, ETC. THAT RUN PARALLEL TO ITS FACILITIES.

10. LABEL ALL METER SOCKETS WTH THE COMPLETE ADDRESS IN 1" LETTERS
USING PERMANENT STICKERS. IN MULTIPLE METER BANKS, THE
COMPLETE ADDRESS MAY BE ON THE DISCONNECT SWITCH AND THE
SUITE NUMBERS ON THE METER SOCKETS. THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE
EQUIPMENT WILL NOT PASS INSPECTION WITHOUT APPROPRIATE
ADDRESS LABELING.

11. APPROVAL OF METERING EQUIPMENT BY DPU-E DOES NOT REMOVE YOUR
RESPONSIBILITY TO COMPLY WITH THE LATEST VERSION OF THE
NATIONAL ELETRICAL CODE AS ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE.
DETERMINATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
WILL BE MADE BY THE TRANSPORTATION, ENGINEERING, AND
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT.

12. DUE TO SUPPLY CHAIN ISSUES DPU-E IS EXPERIENCING LONG LEAD TIMES
(+400 DAYS) ON TRANSFORMERS. PLEASE TAKE THIS INTO
CONSIDERATION WHEN PLANNING CONSTRUCTION.

INVERT = 701.78
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